## **RESOLUTION NO. 21-17**

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 21-01 TO AMEND DATES AND TIMEFRAMES IN SECTION THREE (3) AND SECTION SIX (6) TO THE FIRST WORKING MEETING OF THE LEE'S SUMMIT COMMISSION FOR DIVERSITY AND INCLUSION WHICH WAS JUNE 3, 2021.

WHEREAS, the first meeting of the Lee's Summit Commission for Diversity and Inclusion was a training session on April 15, 2021, their work did not begin until their second meeting on June 3, 2021.

WHEREAS, Section 6 of Resolution 21-01 includes requirements that must be met six (6) months, and twelve (12) months, after the first meeting of the Commission; and,

WHEREAS, Section 3 of Resolution 21-01 states the Commission shall continue to and until a date eighteen (18) months after adoption of Resolution 21-01; and,

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Commission by a unanimous 11-0 vote (Commissioners Beasley, Harding, Ivy and Meyer "Absent") to amend Sections 3 and 6 of Resolution 21-01 to the Commissions first working meeting which was June 3, 2021.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That Section 3 of Resolution 21-01 shall be amended to strike the words "after (Date: 18 months after adoption)" and insert in lieu thereof the words "from June 3, 2021" in the second sentence of said section.

SECTION 2. That Section 6 of Resolution 21-01 be amended to read as follows:

"Section 6. Not more than six (6) months after June 3, 2021, the Commission shall report a summary of activities to date. Within twelve (12) months after June 3, 2021, the Commission shall prepare and present a needs assessment to the City Council identifying the key issues found within the Community (Issue Identification Report) and shall provide an outline for the process for creating a vision statement and action plan as described above, that may include an educational component for citizens, city staff, and elected officials."

day of, 2021.	
ATTEST:	Mayor <i>William A. Baird</i>
City Clerk Trisha Fowler Arcuri	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
City Attorney Brian W. Head	